offence punishable under Section 306 read with Section 
34 of the Indian Penal Code as per section 235(2)of the 
Code of Criminal Procedure. 

2] The accused No.1 Shalini Krishna Kolhe is  sentenced to
suffer rigorous imprisonment for 7 (seven) years and to 
pay fine of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five thousand) and  in 
default of payment of fine, simple imprisonment for six 
months  as  per section 235(2) of the Code of Criminal 
Procedure.

3] The  accused  No.2  Smt.  Komal  Dipak  Choudhari  is
sentenced to suffer rigorous imprisonment for 7 (seven)
years   and  to  pay  fine  of  Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five 
thousand)  and   in  default  of payment of fine, simple 
imprisonment for one month as per section 235(2) of 
the Code of Criminal Procedure.

4] Accused No.3 Krushna Bajirao Kolhe is acquitted of the 
offence punishable under  Section 306 read with section